

BUMIPUTRA-COMMERCE HOLDINGS BERHAD
(Company Number 50841-W)
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

	Note	The Group			
		4th quarter ended		Twelve months ended	
		31 Dec 2008	31 Dec 2007	31 Dec 2008	31 Dec 2007
		RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
Interest income	A15	2,633,924	2,330,251	9,590,423	9,058,223
Interest expense	A16	(1,348,200)	(1,200,552)	(4,929,827)	(4,662,293)
Net interest income		1,285,724	1,129,699	4,660,596	4,395,930
Income from Islamic Banking operations	A24(b)	130,869	67,558	437,790	343,357
Non-interest income (excluding gain on disposal of interest in subsidiaries)	A17	485,541	767,829	2,644,133	3,562,635
		1,902,134	1,965,086	7,742,519	8,301,922
Gain/(loss) on disposal of interest in subsidiaries		(19,723)	(6,437)	(2,007)	708,739
		1,882,411	1,958,649	7,740,512	9,010,661
Overheads	A18	(1,095,700)	(1,084,837)	(4,121,805)	(4,227,114)
Profit before allowances		786,711	873,812	3,618,707	4,783,547
Allowance for losses on loans, advances and financing	A19	(262,735)	(116,172)	(794,715)	(1,127,431)
Allowance for other receivables		(74,832)	(26,681)	(94,768)	(37,375)
Allowance for commitments and contingencies		(660)	(1,282)	(708)	(1,439)
Allowance written back for impairment losses		38,563	11,171	29,483	57,407
		487,047	740,848	2,757,999	3,674,709
Share of results of jointly controlled entity		616	512	3,253	3,410
Share of results of associates		(39,527)	(2,806)	(45,593)	7,684
Profit before taxation and zakat		448,136	738,554	2,715,659	3,685,803
Taxation and zakat	B4	(151,207)	(234,922)	(703,113)	(771,628)
Profit for the financial year		296,929	503,632	2,012,546	2,914,175
Attributable to :					
Equity holders of the Company		318,598	485,751	1,952,038	2,793,273
Minority interests		(21,669)	17,881	60,508	120,902
		296,929	503,632	2,012,546	2,914,175
Earnings per share (sen):					
- Basic	B8(a)	9.2	14.4	57.8	83.9
- Fully diluted	B8(b)	9.2	14.4	57.8	83.6

The Condensed Unaudited Consolidated Income Statement should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2007.